

ALIN MANDACHE

Your Ref:

Our Ref: Licensing

Date: 19th October 2021

WARNING LETTER

Dear Sir,

**LICENSING ACT 2003 – CLASSICS RESTAURANT, 502-508 HIGH ROAD
LONDON N17**

We have today received information and evidence that you are the owner / manager of the above mentioned address. We are aware that you have knowingly permitted the use of the premises for unauthorised licensable activity in contravention of section 136 of the Licensing Act 2003.

You have permitted the following to take without authorisation:

- The sale or supply of alcohol
- Regulated entertainment
- Late night refreshment - which is the sale of hot food and hot drink after 23:00pm.

Please note that claiming an event is a 'Private function' does not negate the need for a Premises Licence, particularly when alcohol sales is taking place without the required authorisation.

We understand that the Police found an event taking place on the preceding weekend where alcohol was being sold.

The Council will be seeking a prosecution against you for this unauthorised activity under the Licensing Act 2003.

The onus is upon you as the person in control of the business to ensure compliance with the law.

Please contact me if you wish to discuss the content of this letter 020 8489 8232.

Yours sincerely

Daliah Barrett-Williams
Licensing Team Leader

Licensing Team

Level 1 River Park House
225 High Road
Wood Green
London, N22 8HQ

T 020 8489 8232

E licensing@haringey.gov.uk

www.haringey.gov.uk